
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 09/22/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,911,532
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,007,109

1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 2,107,464
2 09/10/25 Wed $20,774,762 $35,387,098 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.5% 7.6% 4th Payment 2,212,838
3 09/13/25 Sat $27,383,106 $54,595,250 $50,000,000 $23,400,000 2.136 4.6% 11.8% 5th Payment 2,323,479

-34.69% -33.59% 4 09/15/25 Mon $16,638,090 $66,680,831 $64,000,000 $30,000,000 2.136 2.8% 14.3% 6th Payment 2,439,653
-9.20% -9.03% 5 09/17/25 Wed $18,863,832 $80,383,146 $81,000,000 $37,900,000 2.136 3.2% 17.0% 7th Payment 2,561,636
0.05% -1.00% 6 09/20/25 Sat $27,397,808 $100,988,617 $99,000,000 $46,000,000 2.151 4.6% 20.8% 8th Payment 2,689,718

3.32% 3.32% 7 09/22/25 Mon $17,190,475 $113,563,127 $113,000,000 $52,500,000 2.151 2.9% 23.1% 9th Payment 2,824,204
3.50% 3.50% 8 09/24/25 Wed $19,524,066 $127,001,933 $127,000,000 $59,000,000 2.151 3.3% 25.7% 10th Payment 2,965,414
5.96% 5.96% 9 09/27/25 Sat $29,030,717 $148,237,358 $118,000,000 $54,858,205 2.151 4.8% 29.3% 11th Payment 3,113,685
6.69% 6.69% 10 09/29/25 Mon $18,340,517 $160,134,227 $128,000,000 $59,500,000 2.151 3.1% 31.4% 12th Payment 3,269,369
2.46% 2.46% 11 10/01/25 Wed $20,004,358 $173,045,865 $140,000,000 $65,100,000 2.151 3.4% 33.8% 13th Payment 3,432,837
2.50% 2.50% 12 10/04/25 Sat $29,756,485 $192,251,928 $155,000,000 $72,100,000 2.151 5.0% 37.0% 14th Payment 3,604,479
7.50% 7.50% 13 10/06/25 Mon $19,716,056 $204,977,484 $162,000,000 $75,300,000 2.151 3.3% 39.1% 15th Payment 3,784,703

10.00% 10.00% 14 10/08/25 Wed $22,004,794 $219,180,286 $174,000,000 $80,900,000 2.151 3.7% 41.4% 16th Payment 3,973,938
6.90% 6.90% 15 10/11/25 Sat $31,809,683 $239,711,567 $190,000,000 $88,300,000 2.151 5.3% 44.5% 17th Payment 4,172,635
8.00% 8.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $21,293,341 $253,455,168 $203,000,000 $94,400,000 2.151 3.6% 46.5% 18th Payment 4,381,267
6.74% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $23,486,817 $268,614,529 $216,000,000 $100,400,000 2.151 3.9% 48.6% 19th Payment 4,600,330
8.27% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $34,440,344 $290,843,747 $234,000,000 $108,800,000 2.151 5.7% 51.5% 20th Payment 4,830,347
7.45% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $22,879,482 $306,849,160 $248,000,000 $115,300,000 2.151 3.8% 53.4% 21st Payment 5,071,864
5.00% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $24,661,158 $324,886,890 $264,000,000 $122,700,000 2.151 4.1% 55.3% 22nd Payment 5,325,457
5.00% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $36,162,361 $351,337,107 $288,000,000 $133,900,000 2.151 6.0% 58.0% 23rd Payment 5,591,730
6.23% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $24,304,873 $369,114,525 $308,000,000 $143,200,000 2.151 4.1% 59.7% 24th Payment 5,871,317
6.55% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $26,275,477 $388,333,203 $325,000,000 $151,100,000 2.151 4.4% 61.5% 25th Payment 6,164,883
8.00% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $39,055,350 $416,899,592 $350,000,000 $162,700,000 2.151 6.5% 64.0% 26th Payment 6,473,127
7.01% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $26,008,645 $435,923,173 $364,000,000 $169,200,000 2.151 4.4% 65.5% 27th Payment 6,796,783
5.25% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $27,654,940 $456,150,870 $384,000,000 $178,500,000 2.151 4.6% 67.1% 28th Payment 7,136,622

10.51% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $43,160,067 $487,719,675 $410,000,000 $190,600,000 2.151 7.1% 69.5% 29th Payment 7,493,453
15.05% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $29,922,946 $509,606,388 $426,000,000 $198,000,000 2.151 5.0% 71.0% 30th Payment 7,868,126
14.27% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $31,601,299 $532,720,653 $449,000,000 $208,700,000 2.151 5.3% 72.5%
10.00% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $47,476,073 $567,448,178 $482,000,000 $224,100,000 2.151 7.8% 74.7% Total 127,000,000
18.61% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $35,491,606 $593,409,623 $501,000,000 $232,900,000 2.151 5.9% 76.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/22/2025


